
 
Northeastern Area States Aviation Committee 

 

Members Contact Information 
 
 
CHAIRMAN 
 
CO-CHAIRMAN (STATE) – VACANT 
 
CO-CHAIRMAN (USFS) 
Dan Zimmerman – Northeastern Area Aviation Officer 
Office Phone #610-557-4147 
dzimmerman@fs.fed.us 
 
REPRESENTATIVES: 
 
Big Rivers Forest Fire Compact 
Ben Webster – Missouri State Fire Supervisor 
Office Phone #573-751-4115 x 3113 
ben.webster@mdc.mo.gov 
 
 
Great Lakes Forest Fire Compact 
Sheldon Mack – Minnesota Wildfire Aviation Supervisor 
Office Phone #218-327-4574 
Cell Phone #218-327-1093 
sheldon.mack@dnr.state.mn.us 
 
Bill Schuster – Minnesota Helicopter Operations Specialist 
Office Phone #218-327-4573 
bill.schuster@dnr.state.mn.us 
 
John Jorgensen - Aeronautics Team Leader 
Wisconsin DNRC 
johna.jorgensen@wisconsin.gov 
608-219-2841 
 
Bill Green - Chief Pilot 
Michigan Forestry 
989-275-5151 x 2051 
greenw1@michigan.gov 
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Middle Atlantic Forest Fire Compact 
William P. Edwards – New Jersey State Forest Firewarden 
Office Phone #609-292-2977 
bill.edwards@dep.nj.gov 
 
John Wimberg – New Jersey Chief Forest Fire Pilot 
Office Phone #609-698-0197 
john.wimberg@dep.nj.gov 
 
Robert Gill - New Jersey Aviation Officer 
Office Phone #609-698-0197 
robert.gill@dep.nj.gov 
 
Salvatore Cicco - New Jersey Master Aviation Mechanic 
Office Phone #609-698-5704 
salvatore.cicco@dep.nj.gov 
 
Jason Williams – Pennsylvania Aircraft Operations and Safety Specialist 
Office Phone  #717-787-5077 
japwilliam@pa.gov  
 
 
Northeast Forest Fire Compact 
Bill Hamilton – Maine State Forest Fire Supervisor 
Office Phone # 207-287-4990 
Cell Phone# 207-466-6352 
bill.hamilton@maine.gov 
 
John Crowley, Chief Pilot – Maine Forest Service 
Office Phone #207-624-3725 
john.crowley@maine.gov 
 
 
US Forest Service 
Winnie Owens - Northeastern Area Vol. Fire Program Coordinator 
Office Phone #610-557-4141 
wowens@fs.fed.us  
 
CHAIRMAN 
Northeast Area Association of State Foresters 
Fire Supervisors Committee 
Dave Celino – Massachusetts Fire Supervisor 
Office Phone #607-626-1430 
david.celino@state.ma.us 
 
Eastern State Representative 
National Interagency Aviation Committee (NIAC) 
Brian McKee 
Aviation Manager 
Florida Forest Service 
Office Phone #850-681-5986 
brian.mckee@freshfromflorida.com                                                                                 Revised:   12/16/2014 
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